

ITEM NO. 45

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19107/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2008 in OA No.587/2007 of The Central Administrative Tribunal, Allahabad Bench, Allahabad)

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YAD RAM RATHORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19108 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16126 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14491 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18783 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18786 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.

2

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv. for  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, learned senior counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to enable the petitioners to file rejoinder-affidavit.

List these matters after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master