

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11395/2011

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YAD RAM RATHORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.11396/2011, 20855/2011, 20854/2011, 20856/2011 and
11420/2011

SLP(C) No. 8663/2013

(IA No. 5/2013 - Application for direction

IA No. 132714/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 4/2013 - DELINKING THE PETITION

IA No. 3/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Pratyush, Adv.
Mr. Lali Mohan M., Adv.
Mr. R.N.Pareek, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeals and special leave petition are dismissed
in terms of the signed order. Pending applications shall
also stand disposed of.(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)